

## Reka Industrial Plc: Large underground cable contract to Reka Cables Ltd from the Nordics

22.12.2021 07:45:00 EET | Reka Industrial Oyj | Inside information

Reka Industrial Plc's subsidiary Reka Cables Ltd has received a substantial contract for underground power cables from network construction company operating in the Nordics. The total value of the contract is over EUR 7 million which will be invoiced mainly during the first quarter of 2022. Underground power cables are used when building grids that are not vulnerable to weather conditions.

Hyvinkää, 22 Dec 2021

**Reka Industrial Plc** 

Jukka Poutanen Managing Director

## Contacts

• Jukka Poutanen, Managing Director, +358 40 833 9007, jukka.poutanen@reka.fi

## About Reka Industrial Oyj

Reka Industrial invests in modern society and reforms the industry that is the foundation of society. As an industrial family company, Reka Industrial is committed to developing the performance and sustainability of the companies it owns over the long term. Through the group's companies, we are involved in the transformation of the energy and vehicle industries. Reka Industrial class B shares are listed on the Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd.

## Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf